8447

8447A opt. e
84476 opt. . 7 Ay = AN
8447R opt. 4x25 BCS I
8447X opt. %\ B !
5147X opt. -~ : ‘
) 8542R opt. 8507
M5X0.7 NL (flanged) 8342 opt. Shock Assembly
! 2576 8542X opt. | 2579
7 3x8 BCS i 3x15 BCS g N
5180A 7 )
6x13x5 BB s4s8<e | QY \7468K
AleX i ) 8456 opt.
o | @ | &7 8457 opt.
2578" . 8540X opt ! P gar \ ? aas5
3x12BCS - . 8540X opt. 8597 8444 opt. | M2.5x0.45 NL
S _ 25x12pin 2579 T~ e 8442 ggt % 0455
E 3x15BCS 8443 opt. ‘ 2.5x5%0.75 MW
S . %\ il (front | 8.4 5)(4x i
- R
257 B ! 84547 opt.
{ 8445A opt.
i S ﬁz BCS N e B4sEX o5t ‘ (front)
) e N i&? 7 0N - 8442 oBt: | gﬁggT opt. gﬁgﬁT opt.
8544Aopt. 8541  ~ ~ "17? | 2597 ~ e 8443 opt. | (rear)
22& 8544Ropt. & ~ 8540X opt. | "§¢ é - (rear) #iE5
4x35BCS 8544X opt ~ 8590 } K ™ 3 3229 N ‘ 8452R opt.
~ — 8576 opt o Xap, 25x10CS | 7468X 8452X opt
{ R 'S P - = - - 8 8459 o;lut. (front or rear)
% 5106A P 1) 03,15 BCS 8459 opt. 8453 8462
TS 3x12BCS 15x24x5 BB N . ﬁ b a i ‘ 8453R opt. 8462R opt.
h K xs S | Xy 2596 gfggt;( opt. ﬁgng)X opt.
3965 2550 >~ | iig; BCS 8539 __ 4x25BCS |
8579 _~Hl(f) 2.5x8 CS  3x8CCS Sk 7468X
:;?\ ~. 51800 276 L N
8557 A Q o 6x13x5 BB ¥ )
3x11 Screw Pin . 8460 - 4955 o~ 7 g
] 5106A \ S 2.5x12 pin
5106A o i G 8460X opt. < )
4555 i 9 1504688 x24x 2, 8460R opt. U S e
> 5180 o (] 5 | ooy | < 31205 < &y
6x1345 BB > 8461X opt. @7
) g 8461R opt. - 8447A opt. /
2578 2578 gﬁ;(ﬂ; opt.
312 BCS 312 BCS ot
N _~8447X opt.
p < -~ 5147X opt
- = M5x0.7 NL (flanged)
8544 S
A T e
- B opt.
s S 8544Xopt

Rear Assembly

7019R
4x8x3 BB

7020
8x12x3.5 BB

P
2524 2 “\\\\\g/

2.5x8 CCS s

N

Rear Planetary Drivetrain

UNLIMITED

DESERT RACER

2524
2.5x8 CCS REV 231030-R09

Specifications on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure
the accuracy of this drawing; however, Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors.

See Parts List for a complete
listing of optional accessories.



3236
2.5x12 CS

3236
2.5x12 CS

V—
7

3236
i 2.5x12CS

2578
3x12 BCS

8422

3236 g
3036 { 2.5x12 CS
2.5x12 CS
Specifications on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure
the accuracy of this drawing; however, Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors.

UNLIMITED
DESERT RACER
Roll Cage Accessories

See Parts List for a complete
listing of optional accessories

REV 231030-R09



ights Assembly

3x15 BCS

8485
8488
2579

LED L

Py

UNLIMITED

DESERT RACER

3x10 BCS

\\%

8485

A

QWQ

REV 231030-R09

o
i ]
=
S
£
S
v
©
=
L2
b
o
-
«
8
s
a
@
v
%]

Specifications on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure
the accuracy of this drawing; however, Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors.

%
]
=
o
a
0
u
]
v}
©
©
c
Kl
=]
Q
o
.
o
o))
c
=
Hal



UNLIMITED

DESERT RACER
Transmission Assembly

5638 opt.
5639 opt.

3 2
4x10 BCS 5180A

15x24x5 BB

= LS AS

See Parts List for a complete
listing of optional accessories.

Center Differential
Available fully assembled as part #8571

o=
| 8584 8583

8574
! 8573 opt.
8584 (% % 8581 85750pt.
e SO, 3236

2.5x12 CS
8584

8583

Transmission Planetary Gears

4x8x3 BB

15x24x5 BB

REV 231030-R09

Specifications on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure
the accuracy of this drawing; however, Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors.



A\
See Parts List for a complete
listing of optional accessories.

CHASSIS BOTTOM VIEW

CHASSIS TOP VIEW

UNLIMITED
DESERT RACER
Chassis Assembly

REV 231030-R09
Specifications on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure

the accuracy of this drawing; however, Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors.



UNLIMITED

DESERT RACER i

Front Assembly

8447

8447A opt.

8447G opt.

8447R opt.

8447X opt. 2581

5147X opt. 3x25BCS 2576

M5x0.7 NL (flanged) \ 3x8 BCS

2580
27/ 3x20 BCS

4955
2.5x12 pin

8568 opt.

5180A
6x13x5 BB

581

2578
3x12 BCS

REV 231030-R09
See Parts List for a complete
listing of optional accessories.

.

%\jj\ 2580
3x20 BCS
8506 ¢
8

8596X opt. 5
. 8534X

8596 || o

8451
8451X opt.
8451R opt.\

2579
3x15 BCS

3938

8556
8556X opt.

8535
8535X opt.

8531
8531X opt.

5106A Front Differential Assembly
2596 15x24x5 BB .
4x25 BCS N0,/ A Available fully assembled as part #8572
0) o=

8547 3x15CS 74
8547A opt. I g - 858 8582
8547R opt. P
8547X opt. |3x15cs
?)\ 2746
S

3x6x.05 MW

3236
- 8547 2.5x12 CS
8547A opt.
8547R opt. 5106A
8547X opt. 15x24x5 BB

8551

8551§a
2.5x10 CS

02579
3x15 BCS

|
|
8450X opt. 2579
8450R opt. 3x15BCS
|
|
|
|
|

3931
3x8 FCS

A 79
o ’ 3x15 BCS
2581 -7 ar)
3x25 BCS P ﬁ & K
54 yogs | 2578 -7 x5 88 i 5
25x12 pin |7 X8 BCS - GEE el Tam
e ﬁ , 2580 B 8543 €=,  3xI0BCS
1 3x0 lﬁ
- ‘ | 8543
8567 2
. =" 1 2579
Sy 3x15 BCS
3 8447 85431 [
813688 > @ saa7n opt.
2581 84476 opt. ;
3x25 BCS 8568 opt. 8447R opt. g€ ~
8447X opt. 5114A
5147X opt = 5x8x2.5 BB
M5x0.7 NL (flanged) §§17§ N
8543
=Y
33 2579 8x12x3.5 BB
8533X opt. 3x15 BCS

Specifications on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure
the accuracy of this drawing; however, Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors.



3x15 BCS | 2 2579 E2ASES A€
( 3x15 BCS 2582
29694 438> 3x20 BCS
2579 -Bx0iBCS 2579 8420
Sxisos (sel-tapping) 34344 ] 3x15 BCS
8434X opt.
“ay

2579

3x15BCS ~ 3x40BCS ~

2579° SN

3x15 BCS ™o

2534
3x6 CCS

(self-tapping)

2579
3x15 BCS
7 8538 .
8538X opt.
4x35 BCS TSRO J
~ T \
\
8433
8433X opt.
R
2579 ¥
W5BCS O 3y
/ ~
~

Y
> 2578
- 3x12 BCS

o 2582
- 3x20 BCS 2570

' \ f }1 5BCS

8430 3x15BCS 0997
8434A optes
8434R opt. 7944

3x15 BCS
2578 2595 e

3x12 BCS 4x35 BCS
Roll Cage Assembly

2.6x6 BCS

UNLIMITED

REV 231030-R09

D E S E IQ I R H C E R Specifications on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure See Parts List for a complete
the accuracy of this drawing; however, Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors. listing of optional accessories.



3x15 BCS

8. 3

2579

@

K0

UNLIMITED
DESERT RACER

Specifications on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure
the accuracy of this drawing; however, Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors.

M5x0.7 NL (flanged)

8447
8447A opt.

3938
4x14 BCS

See Parts List for a complete
listing of optional accessories.

REV 231030-R09



